Ambherst Breeding Bird Survey

Route Name: Bike Way

Site #

Bl

B2

B3

B4

BS

Owner 1990

Mass DEM

Mass DEM

Mass DEM

Mass DEM

Mass DEM

Vegetation 1990

wet woods with small open
marsh/suburban

wet woods

wet woods

wet woods

wet woods

Ambherst Breeding Bird Survey: Bike Way

Description 1990

500" S of Snell Street 6' N of 22" red oak; small marsh on SE
side of R/W; spike is 6' SE of ties

1050' S of Snell Street, E of tracks under 6" red maple SE of
ties; off end of golf course

at SW corner of golf course and NW corner of farm field, 90' N
of culvert; 5' W of ties at 4" elm

S side of R/W under 4" red maple with steep banks each side of
R/W; 450' S of culvert at stream

at culvert/bridge at Amherst/Hadley town line, W side of R/'W
under 5" sumac, with view of field to W in Hadley and field to S

Description and Habitat Notes 2009

504L' measured from southern edge of Snell St Bridge south on bikeway.
Cul de sac homes visible to the east.

1050' S of Snell Street, (or 546' from B1)

Located at southern end of chain link fence which borders east side of
bikeway. View of golf course to east. at gate to apartments, new apartments
may not have changed species, birding was better to south anyway.

470 L' south, measured from checkpoint 3 (s. end of chain link fence). Steep
banks rising u on both sides. Currently coincides with end of new houses
(light grey siding) on west side. "at small bridge (for cows going between
fields)"

located at the 2"x6" (painted brown) section of rail fence which is also the
Ambherst/Hadley town line. A section of split rail fence will be passed en
route. View of farm fields on both sides."now guard rail with trail to
cornfield to S (no townline sign)"

Latitude

42.3647

42.3631

42.3607

423579

423567

Longitude

-72.5295

-72.5304

-72.5326

-72.5353

-72.5372



Ambherst Breeding Bird Survey: Bike Way




Ambherst Breeding Bird Survey: Bike Way




