Amherst Breeding Bird Survey Route Name: Bike Way		Survey				
Site #	Owner 1990	Vegetation 1990	Description 1990	Description and Habitat Notes 2009	Latitude	Longitude
B1	Mass DEM	wet woods with small open marsh/suburban	500' S of Snell Street 6' N of 22" red oak; small marsh on SE side of R/W; spike is 6' SE of ties	504L' measured from southern edge of Snell St Bridge south on bikeway. Cul de sac homes visible to the east.	42.3647	-72.5295
В2	Mass DEM	wet woods	1050' S of Snell Street, E of tracks under 6" red maple SE of ties; off end of golf course	1050' S of Snell Street, (or 546' from B1)	42.3631	-72.5304
В3	Mass DEM	wet woods	at SW corner of golf course and NW corner of farm field, 90' N of culvert; 5' W of ties at 4" elm	Located at southern end of chain link fence which borders east side of bikeway. View of golf course to east. at gate to apartments, new apartments may not have changed species, birding was better to south anyway.	42.3607	-72.5326
B4	Mass DEM	wet woods	S side of R/W under 4" red maple with steep banks each side of R/W; 450' S of culvert at stream	470 L' south, measured from checkpoint 3 (s. end of chain link fence). Steep banks rising u on both sides. Currently coincides with end of new houses (light grey siding) on west side. "at small bridge (for cows going between fields)"	42.3579	-72.5353
В5	Mass DEM	wet woods	at culvert/bridge at Amherst/Hadley town line, W side of R/W under 5" sumac, with view of field to W in Hadley and field to S	located at the 2"x6" (painted brown) section of rail fence which is also the Amherst/Hadley town line. A section of split rail fence will be passed en route. View of farm fields on both sides."now guard rail with trail to cornfield to S (no townline sign)"	42.3567	-72.5372



